TOWNSHIP OF LOCKPORT ST. JOSEPH COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF HEARING ON GENERAL BUDGET FOR THE 2023-2024 FISCAL YEAR

TO: The residents and property owners of the Township of Lockport, St. Joseph County, Michigan, and all other interested persons.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Township Board of the Lockport Township has estimated that the total cost and expenses of the general operation of the Township, including fire and ambulance protection service for the 2023-2024 fiscal year of the Township will be \$750,964.

A summary of the foregoing by categories is as follows:

Total General Government	\$377,866
Public Safety (Fire)	\$216,600
Public Works (primarily Roads)	\$10,298
Health and Welfare (Ambulance)	\$81,000
Community Development (Planning and ZBA)	\$23,700
Recreation and Culture (Library)	\$41,500

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE the total anticipated revenues of the Township including state shared revenues for use in funding the general budget totals \$ 759,280.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Township Board will conduct a public hearing on the budget for the foregoing estimated costs, expenses and capital charges at the Township Hall, within the Township on Monday, June 12, 2023 at approximately 6:00 p.m. during the regularly scheduled township meeting.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a copy of the proposed budget will be on file and available for public inspection at the office of the Township Clerk at the Township Hall and available for public inspection upon request for an appointment, from and after the publication of this notice, and until and including the day of said hearing and will further be available at said hearing.

All interested persons are invited to be present at the aforesaid time and place to participate in the discussion upon said proposed budget.

LOCKPORT TOWNSHIP

Christy Trammell, Clerk 58982 Holtom Rd. Three Rivers, MI 49093 269-506-5371